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Event 1   -     F l i e g e   Z i e l / Fly Accuracy

                                  2nd World Cup 2025 - AUSTRIA

                           31.05.2025                                  Lenzing

Jun.5K W
PointsTimePoints TimeName Nation / ClubRank

Final

St.-No.

90 02:581 Nejdlová, Lucie Castingsport Kdy38

80 03:282 Groß, Lena LFV Bd.-Württ. e.39

3 Nostitz, Laura ASG Ford Köln e.51

4 Lay, Hannah ESV-Linz61

Jun.5K M
PointsTimePoints TimeName Nation / ClubRank

Final

St.-No.

70 03:421 Schneider, Lukas CCS e.V.46

65 03:382 Müller, Sandro CSG Gempen41

60 04:233 Hasenhütl, Leon ASG Ford Köln e.43

60 05:284 Ganev, Bogdan Bulgarien45

35 05:285 Ivaylov, Radostin Bulgarien42

20 05:106 Momchilov, Martin Bulgarien48

7 Kim, Alex CSG Gempen50

8 Vasella, Nicola CSG Gempen44

9 Halak, Leander CSC Wien63

10 Kába	, Arnošt Pavel ČRS MO Pelhřim53

11 Augusta, 	Jan ČRS MO Pelhřim55

12 Štercl	, Cyril ČRS MO Pelhřim56

13 Kříž	,Matyáš ČRS MO Pelhřim59

14 Vaňha, Tomáš ČRS MO Pelhřim58

15 Vítek, Jan ČRS MO Pelhřim57

16 Vasella, Noah CSG Gempen47

17 Vasella, Matteo CSG Gempen49

Damen
PointsTimePoints TimeName Nation / ClubRank

Final

St.-No.

100 03:431 Bosler, Jessica LFV Bd.-Württ. e.33

95 01:592 Marková, Kateřina MO ČRS Písek34

95 02:103 Kepáková, Lucie CZE SMSL Bohu35

90 03:254 Kläusler, Alena CSC Wien32

70 04:045 Steinberger, Sabine Naarn-Donau31

30 04:226 Kaufmann, Ann-Kathrin LFV Bd.-Württ. e.36

25 04:197 Kaufmann, Janet LFV Bd.-Württ. e.37

8 Lay, Lisa ESV-Linz60
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Event 1   -     F l i e g e   Z i e l / Fly Accuracy

                                  2nd World Cup 2025 - AUSTRIA

                           31.05.2025                                  Lenzing

Herren
PointsTimePoints TimeName Nation / ClubRank

Final

St.-No.

100 02:061 Spáčil	, Tomáš Středočeský ÚS16

100 02:072 Nagel, Jens CCS e.V.12

100 02:343 Mészáros, Jan SZRT7

100 02:384 Mikula, Karol SZRT29

100 02:545 Cöllen, Vincent ASG Ford Köln e.21

100 03:456 Drashkov, Simeon Bulgarien22

100 04:237 Konkoľ, Pavol SZRT10

100 04:378 Náhlik, Rastislav SZRT3

95 01:499 Nejdl, David Castingsport Kdy23

95 01:5010 Benko, Erik SZRT14

95 03:2111 Michalik, Karol SZRT17

90 02:0812 Weitz, Jan MO ČRS Most20

90 02:1913 Kleen, Sven SAV Freiberg8

90 02:2714 Zinner, Christian CSC Wien9

90 03:0215 Mík, Robert ČRS MO3 Č.Bud13

90 03:0416 Čapliar, Martin SZRT19

85 02:3217 Kläusler, Markus CSG Gempen4

85 02:5618 Jund, Yannick LFV Bd.-Württ. e.11

85 02:5919 Lussi, Gerhard CC Dübendorf2

85 03:2020 Scholze, Sebastian SAV Freiberg1

85 03:5721 Hasenhütl, Joel AK Iffezheim24

80 02:3222 Harter, Michael ASG Ford Köln e.6

80 02:3523 Laukner, Dietmar FC Klausmühle27

80 02:4124 Haubenestel, Philipp AV Döbern26

80 02:5325 Schönberg, Jan TG Westewitz18

80 04:0526 Nostitz, Thomas ASG Ford Köln e.30

75 03:2227 Lay, Gerhard ASKÖ Naarn Don25

70 04:3628 Velikov, Emil Bulgarien5

45 04:4029 Cöllen, Ruben ASG Ford Köln e.28

40 05:3030 Velikov, Ivan Bulgarien15

31 Scholz, Christoph CSC Wien62

 ©  Heike Lipp 01.06.2025 17:52:01Version Final 09.01



Event 2   -   F l i e g e   W e i t   E i n h a n d / Fly Distance Single Handed

                                  2nd World Cup 2025 - AUSTRIA

                           31.05.2025                                  Lenzing

Jun.5K W
Name Nation/ClubRank

Score f. 

combinationm              m

Final  

      m    St.-No

1 Nejdlová, Lucie Castingsport Kdyn 49,08 47,73 96,81 /38

2 Groß, Lena LFV Bd.-Württ. e. 23,72 23,70 47,42 /39

3 Nostitz, Laura ASG Ford Köln e.  /51

4 Lay, Hannah ESV-Linz  /61

Jun.5K M
Name Nation/ClubRank

Score f. 

combinationm              m

Final  

      m    St.-No

1 Schneider, Lukas CCS e.V. 43,59 41,69 85,28 /46

2 Müller, Sandro CSG Gempen 34,43 33,05 67,48 /41

3 Hasenhütl, Leon ASG Ford Köln e. 29,82 28,30 58,12 /43

4 Kim, Alex CSG Gempen  /50

5 Vasella, Nicola CSG Gempen  /44

6 Halak, Leander CSC Wien  /63

7 Ivaylov, Radostin Bulgarien  /42

8 Ganev, Bogdan Bulgarien  /45

9 Momchilov, Martin Bulgarien  /48

10 Kába	, Arnošt Pavel ČRS MO Pelhřimo  /53

11 Augusta, 	Jan ČRS MO Pelhřimo  /55

12 Štercl	, Cyril ČRS MO Pelhřimo  /56

13 Kříž	,Matyáš ČRS MO Pelhřimo  /59

14 Vítek, Jan ČRS MO Pelhřimo  /57

15 Vaňha, Tomáš ČRS MO Pelhřimo  /58

16 Vasella, Noah CSG Gempen  /47

17 Vasella, Matteo CSG Gempen  /49

Damen
Name Nation/ClubRank

Score f. 

combinationm              m

Final  

      m    St.-No

1 Kepáková, Lucie CZE SMSL Bohu 46,68 45,54 92,22 /35

2 Kläusler, Alena CSC Wien 46,15 44,67 90,82 /32

3 Marková, Kateřina MO ČRS Písek 46,10 45,80 91,90 /34

4 Steinberger, Sabine Naarn-Donau 36,84 35,88 72,72 /31

5 Bosler, Jessica LFV Bd.-Württ. e. 34,89 34,61 69,50 /33

6 Kaufmann, Ann-Kathrin LFV Bd.-Württ. e. 27,38 26,47 53,85 /36

7 Kaufmann, Janet LFV Bd.-Württ. e. 24,57 20,59 45,16 /37

8 Lay, Lisa ESV-Linz  /60
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Event 2   -   F l i e g e   W e i t   E i n h a n d / Fly Distance Single Handed

                                  2nd World Cup 2025 - AUSTRIA

                           31.05.2025                                  Lenzing

Herren
Name Nation/ClubRank

Score f. 

combinationm              m

Final  

      m    St.-No

1 Spáčil	, Tomáš Středočeský ÚS 61,41 59,26 120,67 /16

2 Konkoľ, Pavol SZRT 60,07 59,26 119,33 /10

3 Mík, Robert ČRS MO3 Č.Buděj 59,54 59,49 119,03 /13

4 Nagel, Jens CCS e.V. 59,54 55,91 115,45 /12

5 Náhlik, Rastislav SZRT 58,09 56,75 114,84 /3

6 Harter, Michael ASG Ford Köln e. 57,43 53,09 110,52 /6

7 Weitz, Jan MO ČRS Most 57,36 55,72 113,08 /20

8 Mészáros, Jan SZRT 57,07 56,92 113,99 /7

9 Kleen, Sven SAV Freiberg 55,98 51,76 107,74 /8

10 Čapliar, Martin SZRT 55,37 53,09 108,46 /19

11 Nejdl, David Castingsport Kdyn 54,95 53,55 108,50 /23

12 Mikula, Karol SZRT 53,95 49,43 103,38 /29

13 Scholze, Sebastian SAV Freiberg 53,24 52,27 105,51 /1

14 Michalik, Karol SZRT 53,05 51,90 104,95 /17

15 Zinner, Christian CSC Wien 53,00 52,99 105,99 /9

16 Benko, Erik SZRT 52,05 49,11 101,16 /14

17 Nostitz, Thomas ASG Ford Köln e. 51,91 45,95 97,86 /30

18 Lussi, Gerhard CC Dübendorf 49,69 46,88 96,57 /2

19 Hasenhütl, Joel AK Iffezheim 49,28 49,12 98,40 /24

20 Schönberg, Jan TG Westewitz 48,69 45,81 94,50 /18

21 Jund, Yannick LFV Bd.-Württ. e. 48,31 46,39 94,70 /11

22 Kläusler, Markus CSG Gempen 47,77 45,94 93,71 /4

23 Laukner, Dietmar FC Klausmühle 47,46 45,05 92,51 /27

24 Cöllen, Vincent ASG Ford Köln e. 46,52 44,91 91,43 /21

25 Drashkov, Simeon Bulgarien 45,57 44,43 90,00 /22

26 Velikov, Emil Bulgarien 44,33 43,27 87,60 /5

27 Haubenestel, Philipp AV Döbern 44,16 44,09 88,25 /26

28 Lay, Gerhard ASKÖ Naarn Dona 43,39 38,92 82,31 /25

29 Velikov, Ivan Bulgarien 39,74 37,27 77,01 /15

30 Cöllen, Ruben ASG Ford Köln e. 37,42 32,84 70,26 /28

31 Scholz, Christoph CSC Wien  /62
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Event 3 - G e w i c h t    P r ä z i s i o n / Spinning Accuracy Arenberg Target

                                  2nd World Cup 2025 - AUSTRIA

                           31.05.2025                                  Lenzing

Jun.5K W
Points TimePoints TimeName Nation/ClubRank

Finale
St.-No.

1 Nejdlová, Lucie Castingsport Kdyně 88 01:5838

2 Groß, Lena LFV Bd.-Württ. e.V. 76 01:5339

3 Nostitz, Laura ASG Ford Köln e.V. 46 02:0751

4 Lay, Hannah ESV-Linz 46 03:1461

Jun.5K M
Points TimePoints TimeName Nation/ClubRank

Finale
St.-No.

1 Hasenhütl, Leon ASG Ford Köln e.V. 92 01:5943

2 Schneider, Lukas CCS e.V. 90 02:1246

3 Ganev, Bogdan Bulgarien 88 02:4145

4 Ivaylov, Radostin Bulgarien 78 02:2242

5 Müller, Sandro CSG Gempen 76 02:1541

6 Vítek, Jan ČRS MO Pelhřimov 72 02:1457

7 Vasella, Noah CSG Gempen 72 02:4347

8 Štercl	, Cyril ČRS MO Pelhřimov 70 02:1956

9 Augusta, 	Jan ČRS MO Pelhřimov 70 02:2355

10 Kába	, Arnošt Pavel ČRS MO Pelhřimov 68 02:3153

11 Vasella, Nicola CSG Gempen 66 02:1744

12 Momchilov, Martin Bulgarien 62 02:2748

13 Kim, Alex CSG Gempen 54 02:1650

14 Kříž	,Matyáš ČRS MO Pelhřimov 54 03:1159

15 Halak, Leander CSC Wien 4263

16 Vaňha, Tomáš ČRS MO Pelhřimov 40 03:4258

17 Vasella, Matteo CSG Gempen 32 03:2049

Damen
Points TimePoints TimeName Nation/ClubRank

Finale
St.-No.

1 Kepáková, Lucie CZE SMSL Bohumín 92 01:3635

2 Marková, Kateřina MO ČRS Písek 92 01:3734

3 Bosler, Jessica LFV Bd.-Württ. e.V. 90 02:4533

4 Kläusler, Alena CSC Wien 78 02:3732

5 Steinberger, Sabine Naarn-Donau 72 02:3431

6 Kaufmann, Janet LFV Bd.-Württ. e.V. 56 02:1337

7 Kaufmann, Ann-Kathrin LFV Bd.-Württ. e.V. 46 02:0936

8 Lay, Lisa ESV-Linz 36 03:0060
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Event 3 - G e w i c h t    P r ä z i s i o n / Spinning Accuracy Arenberg Target

                                  2nd World Cup 2025 - AUSTRIA

                           31.05.2025                                  Lenzing

Herren
Points TimePoints TimeName Nation/ClubRank

Finale
St.-No.

1 Nagel, Jens CCS e.V. 100 02:1012

2 Mík, Robert ČRS MO3 Č.Budějovi 100 02:3113

3 Cöllen, Vincent ASG Ford Köln e.V. 98 01:4521

4 Spáčil	, Tomáš Středočeský ÚS 98 01:4916

5 Harter, Michael ASG Ford Köln e.V. 98 01:576

6 Kläusler, Markus CSG Gempen 98 01:594

7 Benko, Erik SZRT 98 02:0114

8 Mészáros, Jan SZRT 98 02:107

9 Čapliar, Martin SZRT 98 02:1119

10 Zinner, Christian CSC Wien 96 01:339

11 Weitz, Jan MO ČRS Most 96 01:4620

12 Michalik, Karol SZRT 96 02:1517

13 Kleen, Sven SAV Freiberg 94 02:128

14 Nostitz, Thomas ASG Ford Köln e.V. 92 01:5430

15 Schönberg, Jan TG Westewitz 92 02:1618

16 Jund, Yannick LFV Bd.-Württ. e.V. 90 01:3911

17 Nejdl, David Castingsport Kdyně 90 01:5823

18 Lay, Gerhard ASKÖ Naarn Donau 90 02:0025

19 Haubenestel, Philipp AV Döbern 88 02:0926

20 Scholze, Sebastian SAV Freiberg 88 02:381

21 Hasenhütl, Joel AK Iffezheim 86 02:4124

22 Lussi, Gerhard CC Dübendorf 86 02:452

23 Cöllen, Ruben ASG Ford Köln e.V. 84 02:0728

24 Mikula, Karol SZRT 84 02:1129

25 Laukner, Dietmar FC Klausmühle 84 02:2627

26 Náhlik, Rastislav SZRT 84 02:513

27 Drashkov, Simeon Bulgarien 82 02:4622

28 Velikov, Emil Bulgarien 78 04:025

29 Konkoľ, Pavol SZRT 72 03:1710

30 Velikov, Ivan Bulgarien 40 03:2515

31 Scholz, Christoph CSC Wien 38 03:0562
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Event 4   -   G e w i c h t   Z i e l  /  Spinning Accuracy

                                  2nd World Cup 2025 - AUSTRIA

                           31.05.2025                                  Lenzing

Jun.5K W
Points TimePoints TimeName Nation/ClubRank

Final

St.-No.

1 Nejdlová, Lucie Castingsport Kdyn 80 04:0538

2 Groß, Lena LFV Bd.-Württ. e. 65 03:0139

3 Nostitz, Laura ASG Ford Köln e. 20 04:2151

4 Lay, Hannah ESV-Linz 10 05:1961

Jun.5K M
Points TimePoints TimeName Nation/ClubRank

Final

St.-No.

1 Schneider, Lukas CCS e.V. 90 04:3546

2 Ganev, Bogdan Bulgarien 80 04:5445

3 Müller, Sandro CSG Gempen 75 03:2541

4 Hasenhütl, Leon ASG Ford Köln e. 65 03:4243

5 Kába	, Arnošt Pavel ČRS MO Pelhřim 65 04:1353

6 Štercl	, Cyril ČRS MO Pelhřim 60 04:2156

7 Vasella, Noah CSG Gempen 50 04:5447

8 Augusta, 	Jan ČRS MO Pelhřim 45 04:1555

9 Vaňha, Tomáš ČRS MO Pelhřim 45 04:4458

10 Ivaylov, Radostin Bulgarien 40 04:5142

11 Kim, Alex CSG Gempen 35 06:4650

12 Vasella, Nicola CSG Gempen 30 04:1944

13 Vítek, Jan ČRS MO Pelhřim 30 04:5057

14 Kříž	,Matyáš ČRS MO Pelhřim 30 04:5359

15 Vasella, Matteo CSG Gempen 30 05:3449

16 Momchilov, Martin Bulgarien 25 05:1048

17 Halak, Leander CSC Wien 20 05:1963

Damen
Points TimePoints TimeName Nation/ClubRank

Final

St.-No.

1 Kepáková, Lucie CZE SMSL Bohu 95 02:4135

2 Marková, Kateřina MO ČRS Písek 95 03:1834

3 Kläusler, Alena CSC Wien 85 03:2632

4 Bosler, Jessica LFV Bd.-Württ. e. 85 03:3233

5 Steinberger, Sabine Naarn-Donau 80 03:2031

6 Kaufmann, Ann-Kathrin LFV Bd.-Württ. e. 75 03:3736

7 Kaufmann, Janet LFV Bd.-Württ. e. 70 03:3737

8 Lay, Lisa ESV-Linz 40 04:1860
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Event 4   -   G e w i c h t   Z i e l  /  Spinning Accuracy

                                  2nd World Cup 2025 - AUSTRIA

                           31.05.2025                                  Lenzing

Herren
Points TimePoints TimeName Nation/ClubRank

Final

St.-No.

1 Spáčil	, Tomáš Středočeský ÚS 100 02:5116

2 Cöllen, Vincent ASG Ford Köln e. 95 02:4421

3 Zinner, Christian CSC Wien 95 02:469

4 Nejdl, David Castingsport Kdyn 95 02:5823

5 Kläusler, Markus CSG Gempen 95 03:094

6 Mík, Robert ČRS MO3 Č.Budě 95 03:1613

7 Nagel, Jens CCS e.V. 95 03:2112

8 Kleen, Sven SAV Freiberg 95 03:248

9 Čapliar, Martin SZRT 95 03:4619

10 Schönberg, Jan TG Westewitz 95 04:2718

11 Drashkov, Simeon Bulgarien 95 05:0022

12 Michalik, Karol SZRT 9017

13 Laukner, Dietmar FC Klausmühle 90 02:5927

14 Lay, Gerhard ASKÖ Naarn Don 90 03:1925

15 Mészáros, Jan SZRT 90 03:257

16 Benko, Erik SZRT 90 03:4514

17 Scholze, Sebastian SAV Freiberg 90 04:401

18 Haubenestel, Philipp AV Döbern 90 04:4126

19 Náhlik, Rastislav SZRT 90 04:473

20 Harter, Michael ASG Ford Köln e. 85 03:546

21 Weitz, Jan MO ČRS Most 85 03:5520

22 Lussi, Gerhard CC Dübendorf 85 04:302

23 Jund, Yannick LFV Bd.-Württ. e. 80 03:1111

24 Mikula, Karol SZRT 80 03:5929

25 Nostitz, Thomas ASG Ford Köln e. 75 03:4030

26 Velikov, Ivan Bulgarien 75 04:3515

27 Hasenhütl, Joel AK Iffezheim 75 04:3624

28 Velikov, Emil Bulgarien 75 06:575

29 Cöllen, Ruben ASG Ford Köln e. 55 04:2028

30 Konkoľ, Pavol SZRT 55 05:2910

31 Scholz, Christoph CSC Wien 30 05:1162
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Event 5 -    Gewicht Weit Einhand / Spinning Distance Single Handed

                                  2nd World Cup 2025 - AUSTRIA

                           31.05.2025                                  Lenzing

Jun.5K W
        m

Score f. 

combinationName Nation/ClubRank

Final

        m     St.-No.

1 Nejdlová, Lucie Castingsport Kdyně 65,95 98,92538

2 Groß, Lena LFV Bd.-Württ. e.V. 50,84 76,26039

3 Nostitz, Laura ASG Ford Köln e.V. 45,72 68,58051

4 Lay, Hannah ESV-Linz 30,28 45,42061

Jun.5K M
        m

Score f. 

combinationName Nation/ClubRank

Final

        m     St.-No.

1 Schneider, Lukas CCS e.V. 68,59 102,88546

2 Müller, Sandro CSG Gempen 61,67 92,50541

3 Hasenhütl, Leon ASG Ford Köln e.V. 61,23 91,84543

4 Ivaylov, Radostin Bulgarien 60,54 90,81042

5 Ganev, Bogdan Bulgarien 57,37 86,05545

6 Momchilov, Martin Bulgarien 53,65 80,47548

7 Vasella, Nicola CSG Gempen 44,34 66,51044

8 Vaňha, Tomáš ČRS MO Pelhřimov 42,01 63,01558

9 Vítek, Jan ČRS MO Pelhřimov 41,26 61,89057

10 Kába	, Arnošt Pavel ČRS MO Pelhřimov 39,20 58,80053

11 Štercl	, Cyril ČRS MO Pelhřimov 39,04 58,56056

12 Kim, Alex CSG Gempen 38,20 57,30050

13 Vasella, Matteo CSG Gempen 37,28 55,92049

14 Augusta, 	Jan ČRS MO Pelhřimov 36,93 55,39555

15 Vasella, Noah CSG Gempen 36,63 54,94547

16 Halak, Leander CSC Wien 29,70 44,55063

17 Kříž	,Matyáš ČRS MO Pelhřimov 28,88 43,32059

Damen
        m

Score f. 

combinationName Nation/ClubRank

Final

        m     St.-No.

1 Bosler, Jessica LFV Bd.-Württ. e.V. 63,84 95,76033

2 Kepáková, Lucie CZE SMSL Bohumín 58,81 88,21535

3 Kläusler, Alena CSC Wien 58,33 87,49532

4 Marková, Kateřina MO ČRS Písek 54,24 81,36034

5 Steinberger, Sabine Naarn-Donau 53,11 79,66531

6 Kaufmann, Janet LFV Bd.-Württ. e.V. 46,29 69,43537

7 Kaufmann, Ann-Kathrin LFV Bd.-Württ. e.V. 37,17 55,75536

8 Lay, Lisa ESV-Linz 36,79 55,18560
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Event 5 -    Gewicht Weit Einhand / Spinning Distance Single Handed

                                  2nd World Cup 2025 - AUSTRIA

                           31.05.2025                                  Lenzing

Herren
        m

Score f. 

combinationName Nation/ClubRank

Final

        m     St.-No.

1 Benko, Erik SZRT 73,04 109,56014

2 Nagel, Jens CCS e.V. 72,91 109,36512

3 Zinner, Christian CSC Wien 72,13 108,1959

4 Čapliar, Martin SZRT 72,12 108,18019

5 Mészáros, Jan SZRT 71,64 107,4607

6 Konkoľ, Pavol SZRT 70,90 106,35010

7 Jund, Yannick LFV Bd.-Württ. e.V. 70,89 106,33511

8 Nejdl, David Castingsport Kdyně 70,89 106,33523

9 Kläusler, Markus CSG Gempen 70,52 105,7804

10 Michalik, Karol SZRT 69,91 104,86517

11 Mikula, Karol SZRT 69,86 104,79029

12 Laukner, Dietmar FC Klausmühle 69,73 104,59527

13 Náhlik, Rastislav SZRT 69,21 103,8153

14 Spáčil	, Tomáš Středočeský ÚS 68,82 103,23016

15 Schönberg, Jan TG Westewitz 68,62 102,93018

16 Weitz, Jan MO ČRS Most 68,03 102,04520

17 Haubenestel, Philipp AV Döbern 67,81 101,71526

18 Drashkov, Simeon Bulgarien 67,45 101,17522

19 Mík, Robert ČRS MO3 Č.Budějovice 67,08 100,62013

20 Cöllen, Vincent ASG Ford Köln e.V. 65,43 98,14521

21 Kleen, Sven SAV Freiberg 64,29 96,4358

22 Lay, Gerhard ASKÖ Naarn Donau 63,91 95,86525

23 Scholze, Sebastian SAV Freiberg 62,89 94,3351

24 Harter, Michael ASG Ford Köln e.V. 62,85 94,2756

25 Nostitz, Thomas ASG Ford Köln e.V. 60,82 91,23030

26 Lussi, Gerhard CC Dübendorf 60,76 91,1402

27 Velikov, Emil Bulgarien 60,64 90,9605

28 Cöllen, Ruben ASG Ford Köln e.V. 58,61 87,91528

29 Velikov, Ivan Bulgarien 57,43 86,14515

30 Scholz, Christoph CSC Wien 33,92 50,88062

31 Hasenhütl, Joel AK Iffezheim 0,00 0,00024
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F ü n f k a m p f / Pentathlon

                                  2nd World Cup 2025 - AUSTRIA

                           31.05.2025                                  Lenzing

Jun.5K W
Name Nation / ClubRank Pentathlon E1 E2 E3 E4 E5-mSt-No

1 Nejdlová, Lucie Castingsport Kdyně 453,735 90 49,08 47,73/ 88 80 65,9538

2 Groß, Lena LFV Bd.-Württ. e.V. 344,680 80 23,72 23,70/ 76 65 50,8439

3 Nostitz, Laura ASG Ford Köln e.V. 134,580 / 46 20 45,7251

4 Lay, Hannah ESV-Linz 101,420 / 46 10 30,2861

Jun.5K M
Name Nation / ClubRank Pentathlon E1 E2 E3 E4 E5-mSt-No

1 Schneider, Lukas CCS e.V. 438,165 70 43,59 41,69/ 90 90 68,5946

2 Müller, Sandro CSG Gempen 375,985 65 34,43 33,05/ 76 75 61,6741

3 Hasenhütl, Leon ASG Ford Köln e.V. 366,965 60 29,82 28,30/ 92 65 61,2343

4 Ganev, Bogdan Bulgarien 314,055 60 / 88 80 57,3745

5 Ivaylov, Radostin Bulgarien 243,810 35 / 78 40 60,5442

6 Kába	, Arnošt Pavel ČRS MO Pelhřimov 191,800 / 68 65 39,2053

7 Štercl	, Cyril ČRS MO Pelhřimov 188,560 / 70 60 39,0456

8 Momchilov, Martin Bulgarien 187,475 20 / 62 25 53,6548

9 Vasella, Noah CSG Gempen 176,945 / 72 50 36,6347

10 Augusta, 	Jan ČRS MO Pelhřimov 170,395 / 70 45 36,9355

11 Vítek, Jan ČRS MO Pelhřimov 163,890 / 72 30 41,2657

12 Vasella, Nicola CSG Gempen 162,510 / 66 30 44,3444

13 Vaňha, Tomáš ČRS MO Pelhřimov 148,015 / 40 45 42,0158

14 Kim, Alex CSG Gempen 146,300 / 54 35 38,2050

15 Kříž	,Matyáš ČRS MO Pelhřimov 127,320 / 54 30 28,8859

16 Vasella, Matteo CSG Gempen 117,920 / 32 30 37,2849

17 Halak, Leander CSC Wien 106,550 / 42 20 29,7063

Damen
Name Nation / ClubRank Pentathlon E1 E2 E3 E4 E5-mSt-No

1 Kepáková, Lucie CZE SMSL Bohumín 462,435 95 46,68 45,54/ 92 95 58,8135

2 Marková, Kateřina MO ČRS Písek 455,260 95 46,10 45,80/ 92 95 54,2434

3 Bosler, Jessica LFV Bd.-Württ. e.V. 440,260 100 34,89 34,61/ 90 85 63,8433

4 Kläusler, Alena CSC Wien 431,315 90 46,15 44,67/ 78 85 58,3332

5 Steinberger, Sabine Naarn-Donau 374,385 70 36,84 35,88/ 72 80 53,1131

6 Kaufmann, Janet LFV Bd.-Württ. e.V. 265,595 25 24,57 20,59/ 56 70 46,2937

7 Kaufmann, Ann-Kathrin LFV Bd.-Württ. e.V. 260,605 30 27,38 26,47/ 46 75 37,1736

8 Lay, Lisa ESV-Linz 131,185 / 36 40 36,7960

 ©  Heike Lipp 01.06.2025 17:50:10Version Final 09.01



F ü n f k a m p f / Pentathlon

                                  2nd World Cup 2025 - AUSTRIA

                           31.05.2025                                  Lenzing

Herren
Name Nation / ClubRank Pentathlon E1 E2 E3 E4 E5-mSt-No

1 Spáčil	, Tomáš Středočeský ÚS 521,900 100 61,41 59,26/ 98 100 68,8216

2 Nagel, Jens CCS e.V. 519,815 100 59,54 55,91/ 100 95 72,9112

3 Mészáros, Jan SZRT 509,450 100 57,07 56,92/ 98 90 71,647

4 Mík, Robert ČRS MO3 Č.Budějovic 504,650 90 59,54 59,49/ 100 95 67,0813

5 Čapliar, Martin SZRT 499,640 90 55,37 53,09/ 98 95 72,1219

6 Zinner, Christian CSC Wien 495,185 90 53,00 52,99/ 96 95 72,139

7 Nejdl, David Castingsport Kdyně 494,835 95 54,95 53,55/ 90 95 70,8923

8 Benko, Erik SZRT 493,720 95 52,05 49,11/ 98 90 73,0414

9 Náhlik, Rastislav SZRT 492,655 100 58,09 56,75/ 84 90 69,213

10 Michalik, Karol SZRT 490,815 95 53,05 51,90/ 96 90 69,9117

11 Weitz, Jan MO ČRS Most 486,125 90 57,36 55,72/ 96 85 68,0320

12 Kleen, Sven SAV Freiberg 483,175 90 55,98 51,76/ 94 95 64,298

13 Cöllen, Vincent ASG Ford Köln e.V. 482,575 100 46,52 44,91/ 98 95 65,4321

14 Kläusler, Markus CSG Gempen 477,490 85 47,77 45,94/ 98 95 70,524

15 Mikula, Karol SZRT 472,170 100 53,95 49,43/ 84 80 69,8629

16 Drashkov, Simeon Bulgarien 468,175 100 45,57 44,43/ 82 95 67,4522

17 Harter, Michael ASG Ford Köln e.V. 467,795 80 57,43 53,09/ 98 85 62,856

18 Schönberg, Jan TG Westewitz 464,430 80 48,69 45,81/ 92 95 68,6218

19 Scholze, Sebastian SAV Freiberg 462,845 85 53,24 52,27/ 88 90 62,891

20 Jund, Yannick LFV Bd.-Württ. e.V. 456,035 85 48,31 46,39/ 90 80 70,8911

21 Konkoľ, Pavol SZRT 452,680 100 60,07 59,26/ 72 55 70,9010

22 Laukner, Dietmar FC Klausmühle 451,105 80 47,46 45,05/ 84 90 69,7327

23 Haubenestel, Philipp AV Döbern 447,965 80 44,16 44,09/ 88 90 67,8126

24 Lussi, Gerhard CC Dübendorf 443,710 85 49,69 46,88/ 86 85 60,762

25 Nostitz, Thomas ASG Ford Köln e.V. 436,090 80 51,91 45,95/ 92 75 60,8230

26 Lay, Gerhard ASKÖ Naarn Donau 433,175 75 43,39 38,92/ 90 90 63,9125

27 Velikov, Emil Bulgarien 401,560 70 44,33 43,27/ 78 75 60,645

28 Hasenhütl, Joel AK Iffezheim 344,400 85 49,28 49,12/ 86 75 0,0024

29 Cöllen, Ruben ASG Ford Köln e.V. 342,175 45 37,42 32,84/ 84 55 58,6128

30 Velikov, Ivan Bulgarien 318,155 40 39,74 37,27/ 40 75 57,4315

31 Scholz, Christoph CSC Wien 118,880 / 38 30 33,9262
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Jugend(2)M

1

GER1 805,130

438,165Schneider, Lukas

366,965Hasenhütl, Leon

2

BUL1 557,865

314,055Ganev, Bogdan

243,810Ivaylov, Radostin

3

SUI1 552,930

375,985Müller, Sandro

176,945Vasella, Noah

4

CZE1 380,360

191,800Kába	, Arnošt Pavel

188,560Štercl	, Cyril

5

CZE2 334,285

170,395Augusta, 	Jan

163,890Vítek, Jan

6

SUI2 308,810

162,510Vasella, Nicola

146,300Kim, Alex

7

CZE3 275,335

148,015Vaňha, Tomáš

127,320Kříž	,Matyáš

8

SUI / AUT 224,470

117,920Vasella, Matteo

106,550Halak, Leander

Damen(2)

1

CZE1 917,695

462,435Kepáková, Lucie

455,260Marková, Kateřina

2

AUT1 805,700

431,315Kläusler, Alena

374,385Steinberger, Sabine

3

GER1 784,940

440,260Bosler, Jessica

344,680Groß, Lena

4

GER2 526,200

265,595Kaufmann, Janet

260,605Kaufmann, Ann-Kathrin

Herren(2)
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1

CZE1 1.008,025

521,900Spáčil	, Tomáš

486,125Weitz, Jan

2

SVK1 1.000,265

509,450Mészáros, Jan

490,815Michalik, Karol

3

CZE2 999,485

504,650Mík, Robert

494,835Nejdl, David

4

SVK2 992,295

499,640Čapliar, Martin

492,655Náhlik, Rastislav

5

GER1 984,245

519,815Nagel, Jens

464,430Schönberg, Jan

6

AUT1 946,290

495,185Zinner, Christian

451,105Laukner, Dietmar

7

Freiberg 946,020

483,175Kleen, Sven

462,845Scholze, Sebastian

8

SVK3 924,850

472,170Mikula, Karol

452,680Konkoľ, Pavol

9

SUI1 921,200

477,490Kläusler, Markus

443,710Lussi, Gerhard

10

GER2 915,760

467,795Harter, Michael

447,965Haubenestel, Philipp

11

BUL1 869,735

468,175Drashkov, Simeon

401,560Velikov, Emil

12

Köln1 826,975

482,575Cöllen, Vincent

344,400Hasenhütl, Joel

13

Köln2 778,265

436,090Nostitz, Thomas

342,175Cöllen, Ruben
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14

AUT2 552,055

433,175Lay, Gerhard

118,880Scholz, Christoph
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